1. Cash flow based on pro-forma, annual adjusted net income.

2. Adjusted EBITDA before exceptional items and share based incentives.

3. Depreciation & amortization excludes amortization of translation-related intangibles.

4. Based on pro-forma estimated interest expense after transaction. Excludes amortization of loan costs and other non-cash items.

5. Based on €325 million Euro term loan and 4.0% interest rate.

6. Pro-forma tax based on an assumed blended tax rate of 23%.

7. Standalone share count is 179.9m shares (including 1.5 million Founder Preferred Shares)

8. Assumes converted into EUR using EUR/USD rate of 1.10.

9. Includes synergies of €37.5 million, which is the mid-point of the assumed €35 to €40 million range.

(in €mm) Nomad Foods Findus

Pro-forma

(Excluding

Synergies)

Pro-forma

(Including

Synergies) (9)

Adjusted EBITDA (2)

Depreciation & amortization (3)

Adjusted EBIT

Interest expense (4)

Adjusted PBT

Tax (6)

Adjusted net income

Share Count (millions) (7)

Adjusted EPS (€)

Adjusted EPS ($) (8)

Existing business is expected to generate pro-forma annual cash flow of c. €200 million

deleveraging in excess of 0.5x per year (1)

Pro-forma as Adjusted EPS for Nomad Foods

€ 294.0 € 71.0 € 365.0 € 402.5

(€ 32.8) (€ 15.9) (€ 48.7) (€ 48.7)

€ 261.2 € 55.1 € 316.3 € 353.8

(€ 54.3) (€ 13.0)(5) (€ 67.3) (€ 67.3)

€ 206.9 € 42.1 € 249.0 € 286.5

(€ 48.8) -- (€ 57.3) (€ 65.9)

€ 158.1 -- € 191.7 € 220.6

-- -- 179.9 179.9

-- -- € 1.07 € 1.23

-- -- $1.17 $1.35

€ 1,573 € 1,506 € 1,501

€ 1,106 € 1,059

2012A 2013A 2014A Q3 YTD 2014A Q3 YTD 2015A

31

Notes:
1. According to Iglo Group annual reports for the respective fiscal year and Nomad Foods 2015 reporting, at reported currency exchange rates.  All financials quoted exclude Nomad Foods Ltd. expenses.
2. Adj. EBITDA before exceptional items and share-based incentives.
3. Q3 YTD 2014 and Q3 YTD 2015 financial information is unaudited.

Revenue (€m) (1)

€ 544 € 504 € 530

€ 388 € 359

[…]

(1g) Elimination of impairments to the Findus Italy brand and certain items of property plant and  equipment. These adjustments are reflected within the goodwill recognized by Nomad
Foods following the acquisition of the Iglo Group, but within profit by the Iglo Group in the period ended May 31, 2015.

(1h) Costs incurred in relation to management incentive plans that are considered exceptional.

(1i) Costs incurred in relation to investigation of strategic opportunities including costs incurred as a result of the Group’s decision to cease marketing its products in Romania, Slovakia,
Turkey as well as exit costs for Russia, where closure was announced in September 2015

(1j) Ongoing incremental costs incurred as a result of an August 2014 fire in the Iglo Group’s Italian production facility, excluding prospective insurance policy claims.

(1k) Costs relating to planned restructuring activities in the German factories.

Nine Months Ended 30 September 2015

Nomad Foods Limited for

the six months ended

September 30, 2015

Nomad Foods Limited for

the three months ended

March 31, 2015

Iglo Group results for the

five months ended May

31, 2015 Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma As Adjusted for

the nine months ended

September 30, 2015

€m €m €m €m €m

Group Profit/(Loss) before tax (385.0) (144.4) (93.2) 763.1 140.5

Interest 39.6 - 115.8 (113.5) 41.9

Depreciation 10.3 - 11.3 1.3 22.9

Amortization 0.5 - 1.2 (0.5) 1.2

Pro forma as adjusted EBITDA (334.6) (144.4) 35.1 650.4 206.5

Exceptional items:

Transactions related costs 29.4 0.6 3.8 (33.8) -

Purchase price adjustment to intangible assets - - 61.0 (61.0) -

Costs related to management incentive plans 1.5 - 22.9 (24.4) -

Investigation of strategic opportunities and other items 2.7 - 1.3 (4.0) -

Cisterna fire net costs 0.6 - 1.3 (1.9) -

Other restructuring costs 3.6 - - (3.6) -

Pro forma as adjusted EBITDA (296.8) (143.8) 125.4 521.7 206.5

Working capital movement (12.5) - (21.1) - (33.6)

Pensions & other cash flows (0.6) - (2.0) - (2.6)

Capital expenditure (7.7) - (6.5) - (14.2)

Tax (4.3) - (17.3) - (21.6)

Pro forma as adjusted operating cashflow (321.9) (143.8) 78.5 521.7 134.5

37

EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA (unaudited)
Nine Months Ended 30 September 2014

Nomad Foods Limited for

the nine months ended

September 30, 2014

Iglo Group results for the

nine months ended

September 30, 2014 Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma As Adjusted for

the nine months ended

September 30, 2014

€m €m €m €m

Group Profit/(Loss) before tax (23.1) (73.6) 249.6 152.9

Interest (0.1) 231.0 (189.4) 41.5

Depreciation - 18.4 2.3 20.7

Amortization - 3.8 (0.8) 3.0

Pro forma as adjusted EBITDA (23.2) 179.6 61.7 218.1

Exceptional items: -

Transactions related costs 0.2 0.3 (0.5) -

Costs related to management incentive plans - 10.6 (10.6) -

Investigation of strategic opportunities and other items - 9.4 (9.4) -

Cisterna fire net costs - 7.4 (7.4) -

Other restructuring costs - 11.0 (11.0) -

Pro forma as adjusted EBITDA (23.0) 218.3 22.8 218.1

Working capital movement 0.1 (34.0) - (33.9)

Pensions & other cash flows - (1.0) - (1.0)

Capital expenditure - (11.5) - (11.5)

Tax - (10.2) - (10.2)

Pro forma as adjusted operating cashflow (22.9) 161.6 22.8 161.5

(1a) Includes adjustments for non-cash charges related to the Founder Preferred Share Annual Dividend Amount, transaction-related items associated with Nomad Foods’ acquisition of the Iglo Group on
June 1, 2015, adjustments to reflect the capital structure of the business as at September 30, 2015 and adjustments to eliminate other exceptional items.

(1b) Add back of adjustments to eliminate non-cash foreign exchange movements, adjustments to reflect the capital structure of the business as at September 30, 2015 and add back non-recurring elements
of the interest charge for the period.

(1c) Adjustment to exclude the incremental depreciation on property, plant and equipment fair value uplift recorded as part of purchase price accounting for the acquisition of the Iglo Group.